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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type National Institute of Tech
nology

Institute Name National Institute of Tech

nology, Srinagar
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category SC

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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(ON)
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K
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Gender-Neutral
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Supernumerary)
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Supernumerary)
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44318

6199
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15818

37914

6465

9700

2291

18942

25995

44318

6775

9505

22963

41636

7216

9804

6992

20253
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National Computer Science 0S SC Gender-Neutral 2701 3539
Institute of and Engineering (4

Technology, Years, Bachelor of

Srinagar Technology)

National Computer Science OS SC Female-only 5202 5908
Institute of and Engineering (4 (including

Technology, Years, Bachelor of Supernumerary)

Srinagar Technology)

National Electrical Engineering  JK SC Gender-Neutral 12755 17114
Institute of (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology, Technology)

Srinagar

National Electrical Engineering  JK SC Female-only 28981 28981
Institute of (4 Years, Bachelor of (including

Technology, Technology) Supernumerary)

Srinagar

National Electrical Engineering  OS SC Gender-Neutral 5356 5975
Institute of (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology, Technology)

Srinagar

National Electrical Engineering  OS SC Female-only 7621 7621
Institute of (4 Years, Bachelor of (including

Technology, Technology) Supernumerary)

Srinagar

National Electronics and JK SC Gender-Neutral 8261 14656
Institute of Communication

Technology, Engineering (4 Years,

Srinagar Bachelor of

Technology)

National Electronics and JK SC Female-only 36267 36267
Institute of Communication (including

Technology, Engineering (4 Years, Supernumerary)

Srinagar Bachelor of

Technology)

National Electronics and 0oS SC Gender-Neutral 3798 4964
Institute of Communication
Technology, Engineering (4 Years,
Srinagar Bachelor of
Technology)
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Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and

Materials Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)
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JOSAA

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

7933

8496

20268

3945

6828

17712

38507

6102

9588

22741

7933

13489

30887

4796

7421

19145

38507

6410

9994

28748
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National
Institute of
Technology,
Srinagar
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Technology,
Srinagar

National
Institute of
Technology,
Srinagar

JOSAA

Metallurgical and JK SC Female-only 44241
Materials Engineering (including

(4 Years, Bachelor of Supernumerary)
Technology)

Metallurgical and 0OS SC Gender-Neutral 7704

Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and OS SC Female-only 9947
Materials Engineering (including
(4 Years, Bachelor of Supernumerary)

Technology)

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

Digital India

Power To Empower
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