

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Rank	(S
Round No	1
Institute Type	National Institute of Tech nology
Institute Name	National Institute of Tech nology, Srinagar
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	SC
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening	Closing	
	Name		Туре		Rank	Rank	

	1					
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	17129	25995
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44318	44318
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6199	6775
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9505	9505
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	15818	22963
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	37914	41636
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6465	7216
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9700	9804
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	2291	6992
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18942	20253

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2701	3539
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5202	5908
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	12755	17114
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	28981	28981
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5356	5975
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7621	7621
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	8261	14656
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	36267	36267
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3798	4964

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7933	7933
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	8496	13489
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20268	30887
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3945	4796
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6828	7421
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	17712	19145
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	38507	38507
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6102	6410
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9588	9994
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Gender-Neutral	22741	28748

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	JK	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44241	44241
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7704	8127
National Institute of Technology, Srinagar	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9947	9947

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





